[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

; - cooTTTrTey A I
> 3 : :

8 -

s | : :

3 .

L ogree frereenes SRR ERE N K N AR
S : :

8

e T
(N RERREERERE Aot

Ratio

[ : £
]

Tty

1072 107

1
track ref. pomt r (crrll)

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |

~ 0.0
009
008
007

Ii(;gtegatfbvs

o
o
()]

0.005
0.004
0.003
0.002

0.007

...............................................

Ratio

0.5pFFf

1072

10‘—1 2

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

pileup rate vs r

Ratio

s [T P A —-

Fake rate vs

| nocpe

Egv uugﬁqﬁltggggélge{::uw 1660evt

1 -

0.8

fakerate vs z

0.6

0451+

0.2~

Ratio
=
N
T

Fake rate vs. sim PV z

0 10 20 30

track ref. point z (cm)

~N 0.2

-10 -5

—20 -15

0 5
Sim. PV z (cm)

10 15 20

~ 0.0
2]
9.009
B.008
%)

%.007F
o E
B.006f
0.005E
0.004F
0.003f
0.002F
0.001

................................................

Ratio

g

10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplic

ates Rate vs sim PV z |

n 0.01
>
.009
5.008
$.007
o
©.006
[}
£.005
(&)
9004
=)
9.003
0.002
0.001]

1.0

Ratio

e
L

4 2 0 2 4 6 8 10

Sim. PV z (cm)

pileup rate vs z

Ratio

0.8~

0.6

0.4

10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

pileup rate vs Sim. PV z

o

o
2}

. A s S S AR A s

T S R TV TR

Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


